501951308 06/11/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cynthia Jayne	08/27/2003
Ronald E. Stickney	08/28/2003
Richard C. Nova	08/27/2003
Stephen W. Radons	08/27/2003
David R. Hampton	09/07/2003
D. Craig Edwards	08/27/2003
Joseph L. Sullivan	08/27/2003
Steven E. Sjoquist	08/27/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Medtronic Physio-Control Corp.
Street Address:	11811 Willows Road NE
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 97006
City:	Redmond
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98073-9706

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12372523

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)274-4622 Phone: 503-222-3613

amandabernardy@techlaw.com,docketing@techlaw.com Email: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Marger Johnson & McCollom PC

Address Line 1: 210 SW Morrison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 400

PATENT

REEL: 028355 FRAME: 0423 501951308

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7257-0058_PB10082.02
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Amanda K. Bemardy
Total Attachments: 5 source=7257-0058 Assignment#page1.tif source=7257-0058 Assignment#page2.tif source=7257-0058 Assignment#page3.tif source=7257-0058 Assignment#page4.tif source=7257-0058 Assignment#page5.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028355 FRAME: 0424 ATTORNEY DOCKET: 539,6003.0

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Cynthia Jayne, residing at 5524 161st Place NE, Redmond, Washington 98052; Ronald E. Stickney, residing at 23014 102nd Pl W, Edmonds, Washington 98020; Richard C. Nova, residing at 1205 Kirkland Avenue, Kirkland, Washington 98033, Stephen W. Radons, residing at 12602 198th Street SE, Snohomish, Washington 98926-9706; David R. Hampton, residing at 18130 NE 154th Street, Woodinville, Washington 98072; D. Craig Edwards, residing at P.O. Box 729, Fall City, Washington 98024; Joseph L. Sullivan, residing at 13829 101st Place NE, Kirkland, Washington 98034 and Steven E. Sjoquist, residing at 4427 154th Place SW, Lynnwood, Washington 98037 are the inventors of INTEGRATED EXTERNAL CHEST COMPRESSION AND DEFIBRILLATION DEVICES AND METHODS OF OPERATION for which I have executed an application for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States; identified by attorney docket no. 539.6003.0, which is Serial No. 10/1052, 392, filed Qug. 29, ,2003 therefor; and we authorize our attorney to fill in the Serial No. and filing date when knowing.

WHEREAS, <u>Meditionic Physio-Control Corp.</u> a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the <u>State of Washington</u> and having a principal place of business at 11811 Willows Road NE, P.O. Box 97006, Redmond, Washington 98073-9706, hereinafter referred to as "Corporation," is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention for the United States and for all foreign countries and in and to any and all foreign and domestic Letters Patent which may be granted therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and any foreign countries which may be granted therefor including my rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and in and to any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissues of said Letters Patent that may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by Corporation for its own use and behoof and use and behoof of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I materially represent to Corporation, its successors and assigns, that at the time of the execution and delivery of these presents, I am the sole lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, application and Letters Patent above mentioned, and that the same are uncommbered, and that I have good right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, I hereby individually covenant and agree to and with Corporation, its successors and assigns, that whenever its counsel or the counsel of its successors or assigns, learned in the law, shall advise that an amendment or division of, or continuation or any continuation-in-part thereof, or any other proceeding in connection with the filing or prosecution of said domestic or foreign patent applications, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue of extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, I, or my executors, administrators or assigns will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of valid Letters Patent for said invention, or for the reissue or extension of the same, without charge to Corporation, its successors or assigns, but at Corporation's expense.

I hereby request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to Corporation in accordance with this instrument.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this 27 day of 2003.
STATE OF Cynthia Jayne COUNTY OF COUNTY OF August 1 On this 2 day of August 2 On the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written. NOTAD: NOTAD: NOTAD: Notary Public
PUBLIC STATE OF THE PROPERTY O
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on this 28th day of August, 2003.
STATE OF Washington ss.
On this 28 day of 1000 and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office, the day and year above written.
Notary Public Notary Public PUBLIC NOTARIA PUBLIC NOTARIA NO

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on AUGUST, 2003.	this 27th day of
STATE OF LOS SS. Richard C. Nova	72-
On this 2 day of 11 day, 2003, before me person to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowled his free act and deed.	ally appeared , to me known ged that he executed the same as
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with u year above written. Notary Public	he seal of my office, the day and
PUBLIC PU	27th
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand on the set of the	W. Walns
On this 27 day of 424 he foregoing instrument and acknowledge his free act and deed.	ally appeared , to me known ted that he executed the same as
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the year above written. Charles Notary Public NOTARY PUBLIC PUBLIC	ne seal of my office, the day and
MARIEN INTERNAL	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto	set my hand on this day of
I	David R. Hampton
STATE OF WAS SS.	
of Cartombas	2003, before me personally appeared , to me known nstrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Land become affixed myear above written.	official signature with the seal of my office, the day and Charlene September 1 Notary Public
PUBLIC S	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hercunto 2003.	set my hand on this day of
~ _e	8. Craig Edwards
STATE OF Washington	
On this 27 day of AUGUST to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing in his free act and deed.	, 2003, before me personally appeared , to me known strument and acknowledged that he executed the same as
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my year above written.	y official signature with the seal of my office, the day and
ONOTARI EN TO NOTARI EN TO NOTA	Charlene Depler

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto 2003.	set my hand on this day of
STATE OF WASHINGTON COUNTY OF DAY day of August to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing in his free act and deed.	Joseph L. Sullivan Joseph L. Sullivan , 2003, before me personally appeared , to me known astrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my year above written. SION NOTARY B WASHING WASHING	y official signature with the seal of my office, the day and Charlener Depter Notary Public
STATE OF WAShington COUNTY OF PINS OUNTY OF PINS SS.	Steven E. Sjoquist 2003, before me personally appeared , to me known trument and acknowledged that he executed the same as
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my year above written.	official signature with the seal of my office, the day and Control Office, the day and Notary Public

5